## University of Montana

## ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

**ASUM Student Government** 

Spring 2010

SB22-09/10: ASUM Election Bylaws

William Selph

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions

## Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

## **Recommended Citation**

Selph, William, "SB22-09/10: ASUM Election Bylaws" (2010). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 265. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions/265

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

Th	e Associated Students of the University of Montana
	Resolution Regarding ASUM Election Bylaws
	March 10, 2010
	Senate Bill Number SB22-09/10
	Authored by: Will Selph, ASUM Senator
	Sponsored by: Emily, ASUM Vice President
Whereas verifying stu	dent information from election petitions requires a substantial amount of
time;	acit information from election petitions requires a substantial amount of
time,	
Whereas, staff will be u	unavailable during the week of spring break;
Whereas postponing p	etition verification will delay the entire election process;
whereas, postponing p	ention verification will delay the entire election process,
Therefore, let it be reso	olved, that ASUM Bylaws Article 5, Section 7 be amended to read:
Petitions Due: <del>Friday</del> V	Wednesday by 5 p.m., 5 weeks prior to General Election.
J	
Passed by Committee:	, 2010
D 11 0	2010
Passed by Senate:	, 2010
Andrew Dusek,	Emily May,
Relations and Affairs Ch.	air Chair of the Senate